

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

<hr/>)	
CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBILITY AND)		
ETHICS IN WASHINGTON,)		
)		
Plaintiff,)		
)		
v.)	Civil Action No. 11-951 (CKK)	
)		
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,)	MOTION	
)		
Defendant.)		
<hr/>)	

**DEFENDANT FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION’S MOTION TO DISMISS
OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. BACKGROUND	2
A. The Federal Election Commission.....	2
B. CREW’s Request	2
C. The Commission’s Response.....	3
II. CREW’S COMPLAINT SHOULD BE DISMISSED.....	4
A. Standard of Review.....	4
B. CREW’s Claim is Moot.....	6
C. CREW Failed to Exhaust Administrative Remedies	6
III. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>Cases</i>	
<i>Adickes v. S.H. Kress & Co.</i> , 398 U.S. 144 (1970).....	5
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986).....	5
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....	4-5
<i>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</i> , 477 U.S. 317 (1986).....	5
<i>Crooker v. U.S. State Dep’t</i> , 628 F.2d 9 (D.C. Cir. 1980).....	6
<i>Defenders of Wildlife v. Dep’t of Agric.</i> , 311 F. Supp. 2d 44 (D.D.C. 2004).....	5
<i>Dettmann v. U.S. Dep’t of Justice</i> , 802 F.2d 1472 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	7, 11
<i>Diamond v. Atwood</i> , 43 F.3d 1538 (D.C. Cir. 1995).....	5
<i>Drake v. FAA</i> , 291 F.3d 59 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....	6
<i>Erickson v. Pardus</i> , 551 U.S. 89 (2007).....	5
<i>Gustave-Schmidt v. Chao</i> , 226 F. Supp. 2d 191 (D.D.C. 2002).....	5
<i>Hidalgo v. FBI</i> , 344 F.3d 1256 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	6
<i>Kassem v. Wash. Hosp. Ctr.</i> , 513 F.3d 251 (D.C. Cir. 2008).....	5
<i>Los Angeles Cnty. v. Davis</i> , 440 U.S. 625 (1979).....	6
<i>Oglesby v. U.S. Dep’t of the Army</i> , 920 F.2d 57 (D.C. Cir. 1990).....	6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
<i>Perry v. Block</i> , 684 F.2d 121 (D.C. Cir. 1982).....	6
<i>Petit-Frere v. U. S. Attorney’s Office for S.D. of Fla.</i> , 664 F. Supp. 2d 69 (D.D.C. 2009).....	8, 9, 10
<i>United States v. Tucker Truck Lines</i> , 344 U.S. 33 (1952).....	7
<i>Weinberger v. Salfi</i> , 422 U.S. 749 (1975).....	7, 10

Statutes and Regulations

Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, 2 U.S.C. §§ 431-457.....2

2 U.S.C. § 437c(a).....2

2 U.S.C. § 437c(b)(1).....2

2 U.S.C. § 437d(a)(7).....2

2 U.S.C. § 437d(a)(8).....2

2 U.S.C. § 437f2

2 U.S.C. § 437g.....2

2 U.S.C. § 438(a)(8).....2

Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 5521, 2, 7

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(B) 7-8

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)7, 8

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)(i)7

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)(ii)7

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(C)8

11 C.F.R. § 4.8.....8

11 C.F.R. § 7.15(c).....3

11 C.F.R. § 7.15(d)3

11 C.F.R. § 201.3(c).....3

11 C.F.R. § 201.4(a).....3

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....4

Fed. R. Civ. P. 56(c)5
